NOTES:

1. ASSEMBLY SHALL BE LEAK TESTED
USING A MASS SPECTROMETER WITH
MINIMUM SENSITIVITY FOR HELIUM
OF 2 X 10 -10 STANDARD CCISEC PER
LEAK METER DIVISION, SUCH AS

ALCATEL SAM-110TCL
Du PONT CEC 24-1208
VARIAN MS-9, MS-90 OR MS-18

CALIBRATION OF THE LEAK DETECTOR
SENSITIVITY SHALL BE PERFORMED JUST
PRIOR TO TESTING.

FINAL TEST WILL CONSIST OF SURROUNDING
THE ASSEMBLY (BAGGING) WITH HELIUM. THE
ASSEMBLY WILL BE REJECTED IF A 2% DEFLECTION
ON THE MOST SENSITIVE RANGE OF THE LEAK
DETECTOR IS SENSED WITHIN 1 MIN.

2. KEEP THE ASSEMBLY CLEAN, AND WRAP FOR UHV.
PACKING WITH ALUMINUM FOIL.

3. ALL DIVENSIONS ARE FOR REF. ONLY

4. FOR COMPLETE SPECIFICATIONS ON MACHINING, CLEANING, VACUUM

REQUIREMENTS, TESTING AND DELIVERY PREPARATION, SEE
/ANL DOCUMENT #410201-00095.

DEFLECT APPROX. 75% OF ORIGINAL STACK HEIGHT.
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ADAPTIVE COLLIMATING MIRROR
CONTRACT NO. 95 1032402

SPECIFICATIONS

MIRROR MATERIAL SILICON

MIRROR SIZE 1200 X 120 X 58 mm

MAXIMUM ENVELOPE 1200 X 250 X 250 mm_FOR THE ENTIRE ASSEMBLY.

[BENDING RAD! 70 15 km (OPTIMIZED FOR 17 TO 19 km)
[VACUUM COMPATIBILITY JUHV WITHp5 X 10 TORR
[BAKE-OUT TEMPERATURE] 150 C

APPROXIMATE
255m
DISTANCE TO SOURCE
BEAM SIZE 90 mm HORIZONTAL
AIR-PRESSURE REQD
[ TO OPERATE PNEUMATIC 30PsI
R
TOTAL POWER 321w

JABSORBED POWER DENSI[' mw/mm AT 0.15 GRAZING ANGLE
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203-582-6354

CARL ZEISS

P.OB
37 MILL ST.

ASSOCIATED SPRING-RAYMOND
18 MAIN STREET
BRISTOL, CT. 06010

D DEARBORN VALVE & FITTING CO.
1540 N.OLD RAND RO P.0. BOX 847
WAUCONDA. 1L 60084

708-526-6900
FAX:708-526-1221

MDC VACUUM PRODUCTS CORP.
23842 CABOT BLVD.
HAYWARD, CA. 94545-1651
1-800-443-8817
FAX: 1-510-887-0626

GF WELTRAUMTECHNIK
73446 OBERKOCHEN

PHONE: (+73 64) 20-3726
FAX: (+73 64) 20-4343

THOMSON PRECISION INC,
0X 68

UNIONVILLE, CT 06085
FAX: (850)673-5398

PHONE: (860)-673-2534
ATT. JOHN BARTUCCA

#190037
#190063
#191013

#450024

#191000
#190055
SS-2-VCR-9
#191015
#110027
#110030

561616-7003

#191025
#190061

#190064
#191017

#191004

B0500-018-S

#190060

P4105091205-200013
P4105091205-200012
P4105091207-300010
P4105091207-300300
P4105091207-300100

P4105091207-300007

1/4 LOCKWASHERS HI-COLLAR
250-20 X 1.25 SOC HD CAP SCR.
#10-24 X 1.25 LG. SOC HD CAP SCR
#8-32 X 75 LG.SOC HD CAP SCR SET
312-24 X 2.00 LG. 12 PT DODECAGON
OFHC COPPER GASKET
6.00 0.D. ZERO PROFILE QUARTZ VIEWPORT
#10 FLAT WASHER
#10-24 X 75 LG. SOC HD CAP SCR
OFHC COPPER GASKET
#8-32 X 50 LG. SOC HD CAP SCR SET
ELBOW UNION (SWAGELOK, CAJON)
OFHC COPPER GASKET
63/4 0.0. NONROTATABLE FLANGE
8'0.D. NONROTATABLE FLANGE
ZEISS MIRROR 1200mm LONG
OFHC COPPER GASKET

250-28 X 1.25 LG. 12 PT. DODECAGON
312-18 X 1.00 SOC HD CAP SCR

312 ID LOCKWASHER HI-COLLAR
312-24 X 2.25 LG. 12 PT. DODECAGON
OFHC COPPER GASKET

250-20 X 2.00 SOC HD CAP SCR
OFHC COPPER GASKET
1/4 X 50 OD FLAT WASHER

250 1D .500 OD BELLEVILLE SPRING
250-20 X 2.25 SOC HD CAP SCR.
375-24 X 3.00 LG. HEX HD SET

7500 ABMA GRADE 25 SS BALL
PNEUMATIC SUPPLY TUBING INLET
PNEUMATIC SUPPLY TUBING EXHAUST
RIGHT BALL PLATE
RIGHT BALL BRACKET
LEFT BALL BRACKET
LEFT BALL PLATE
PNEUMATIC

P4105091205-200011
P4105091205-200010
P4105091205-200009
P4105091205-200008
P4105091205-200007
P4105091205-200006
P4105091205-200005
P4105091205-200004
P4105091205-200003
P4105091205-200002
P4105091205-200001

COOLANT SUPPORT CLAMP
PNEUMATIC SUPPLY TUBING
COOLANT SUPPORT CLAMP
CLAMP TOP

CLAVP

GUARD COOLANT CONNECTION
LEFT END FLANGE WELDMENT
RIGHT CHAMBER END WELDMENT
RIGHT END FLANGE WELDMENT
CHAMBER LEFT END WELDMENT
CENTER CHAMBER WELDMENT

/A24690A0
FUHRMANN __| 4/16/98D.SHU 7196
C.BENSON 7196 | T.MKUZAY 7196

C.BENSON/FUHRIIBBIN

D.SHU/BENSON| 7/96

13

SST SILVER PLATED 8
sST 10

SST SILVER PLATED 8
SST SILVER PLATED 2
SST SILVER PLATED 2
COPPER 2

ssT 2

SST SILVER PLATED 14
SST SILVER PLATED 14
COPPER 8

SST SILVER PLATED 2
ssT 8

COPPER 2

ssT 2

ssT 1

1

COPPER 4

SST SILVER PLATED
SST SILVER PLATED
SST SILVER PLATED

SST SILVER PLATED
COPPER

SST SILVER PLATED 4

COPPER 2
SST SILVER PLATED 8
SSTSILVER PLATED 128

SST SILVER PLATED 4

SST SILVER PLATED 4

SST 440 3

1

1

sST 1

sST 1

ssT 1

ssT 1

ssT 2

ssT 4
OFHC COPPER 1

sST 4

sST 2

ssT 2

ssT 1

ssT 1

ssT 1

sST 1

sST 1

sST 1

MIRROR TANK ASSEMBLY
FOR 1-BM-A

E | P4105091205-200000-00



